
2024-2025 UNC Greensboro Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 13-5   Home: 11-3   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Giles, Kenyon 30-28 882 29.4 167-372 .449 80-199 .402 45-57 .789 9 79 88 2.9 47 0 54 22 3 33 459 15.3
12 Atwell, Donovan 32-32 939 29.3 141-351 .402 96-241 .398 48-53 .906 34 75 109 3.4 75 1 27 40 5 19 426 13.3
11 Polite III, Ronald 27-26 788 29.2 123-249 .494 31-68 .456 83-108 .769 20 59 79 2.9 44 0 101 56 5 29 360 13.3
00 Davis, Demetrius 32-19 641 20.0 84-205 .410 26-88 .295 40-52 .769 30 84 114 3.6 68 2 45 38 15 20 234 7.3
22 Breath, Jalen 32-30 687 21.5 68-143 .476 0-0 .000 76-112 .679 59 165 224 7.0 78 1 21 27 14 16 212 6.6
20 Saizonou, Joryam 32-9 710 22.2 69-172 .401 20-66 .303 25-39 .641 8 69 77 2.4 41 0 71 43 4 20 183 5.7
24 Henry, Malik 31-3 493 15.9 63-97 .649 0-1 .000 44-65 .677 64 72 136 4.4 52 0 11 18 29 13 170 5.5
35 Ahemed, Akrum 27-0 314 11.6 40-93 .430 21-49 .429 19-25 .760 13 26 39 1.4 15 0 9 13 0 13 120 4.4
33 Reath, Muon 24-5 220 9.2 21-41 .512 8-23 .348 9-14 .643 13 23 36 1.5 17 1 14 7 7 5 59 2.5
13 Jones, Miles 32-8 494 15.4 22-71 .310 9-39 .231 5-11 .455 27 86 113 3.5 58 0 47 24 6 16 58 1.8
34 Kauzonas, Domas 13-0 82 6.3 11-22 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 8 22 30 2.3 8 0 5 3 2 4 23 1.8
02 Efinda, Clinton 10-0 28 2.8 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 2 4 0 0 9 0.9
04 So, Mason 14-0 93 6.6 3-20 .150 2-13 .154 4-4 1.000 3 12 15 1.1 7 0 8 6 1 4 12 0.9
07 Bailey II, Clyde 7-0 16 2.3 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.7
14 Webb, Keyon 5-0 13 2.6 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.4
Total 32 6400 200.0 818-1850 .442 294-790 .372 402-547 .735 350 824 1174 36.7 519 5 416 316 91 192 2332 72.88
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 717-1794 .400 225-748 .301 433-604 .717 336 750 1086 33.9 503 4 328 350 77 182 2092 65.38

Team Statistics UNCG OPP
SCORING 2332 2092
    Points Per Game 72.9 65.4
    Scoring Margin 7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 818-1850 717-1794
    Field Goal Pct .442 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 294-790 225-748
    3PT FG Pct .372 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 402-547 433-604
    FT Pct .735 .717
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 13.5
REBOUNDS 1174 1086
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 416 328
    Assists Per Game 13.0 10.3
TURNOVERS 316 350
    Turnovers Per Game 9.9 10.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 192 182
    Steals Per Game 6.0 5.7
BLOCKS 91 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.4
ATTENDANCE 15,383 49,970
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,099 14-3,569
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-1,032

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UNC Greensboro 1101 1231 2332
Opponents 993 1099 2092

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 FGCU W 73-64 2,252
11/11/24 at SMU L 68-81 4,930
11/16/24 N.C. WESLEYAN W 99-54 692
11/21/24 at Indiana L 58-69 17,222
11/25/24 vs Long Beach St. W 71-48 0
11/26/24 vs San Jose St. L 64-69 0
11/27/24 vs UTEP L 58-64 0
12/03/24 HIGH POINT W 72-68 1,680
12/07/24 at N.C. A&T W 67-55 2,365
12/14/24 at North Florida L 77-89 1,349
12/17/24 WILLIAM PEACE W 86-37 389
12/21/24 at Elon L 69-73 1,828
12/28/24 VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG W 105-50 462

* 01/01/25 at Wofford W 68-66 918
* 01/04/25 FURMAN W 84-67 1,006
* 01/09/25 at Chattanooga W 78-75 2,867
* 01/11/25 at Samford L 69-76 1,789
* 01/15/25 THE CITADEL W 70-57 952
* 01/18/25 at Western Caro. W 83-55 2,868
* 01/22/25 MERCER L 78-79 807
* 01/25/25 at VMI W 60-57 4,000
* 01/29/25 ETSU W 70-65 1,588
* 02/01/25 WOFFORD L 62-74 1,202
* 02/05/25 at The Citadel W 76-61 1,431
* 02/08/25 WESTERN CARO. W 74-70 1,141
* 02/12/25 VMI W 80-54 602
* 02/15/25 at Furman W 58-50 2,767
* 02/19/25 at ETSU L 49-65 3,507
* 02/22/25 at Mercer W 78-61 2,129
* 02/27/25 CHATTANOOGA L 63-75 1,288
* 03/01/25 SAMFORD W 108-100 1,322

03/08/25 vs VMI L 57-64 4,127

* = Conference game



2024-2025 UNC Greensboro Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 6-3   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Giles, Kenyon 16-15 462 28.9 87-193 .451 39-102 .382 29-37 .784 5 47 52 3.3 26 0 22 14 1 12 242 15.1
12 Atwell, Donovan 18-18 558 31.0 83-198 .419 55-135 .407 29-30 .967 16 47 63 3.5 43 0 12 21 4 11 250 13.9
11 Polite III, Ronald 17-17 516 30.4 82-160 .513 23-39 .590 42-53 .792 15 44 59 3.5 29 0 65 36 3 21 229 13.5
00 Davis, Demetrius 18-17 448 24.9 60-141 .426 19-63 .302 32-42 .762 15 55 70 3.9 40 1 33 25 8 16 171 9.5
20 Saizonou, Joryam 18-3 405 22.5 41-102 .402 13-38 .342 21-32 .656 5 40 45 2.5 22 0 34 22 0 8 116 6.4
22 Breath, Jalen 18-18 394 21.9 37-66 .561 0-0 .000 39-61 .639 29 101 130 7.2 48 0 13 13 11 10 113 6.3
24 Henry, Malik 17-1 285 16.8 29-45 .644 0-1 .000 14-23 .609 39 41 80 4.7 34 0 5 11 16 8 72 4.2
35 Ahemed, Akrum 13-0 142 10.9 17-45 .378 8-21 .381 11-13 .846 10 8 18 1.4 7 0 2 4 0 6 53 4.1
34 Kauzonas, Domas 7-0 45 6.4 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 8 11 1.6 4 0 1 1 1 2 14 2.0
13 Jones, Miles 18-1 246 13.7 12-38 .316 5-21 .238 4-6 .667 15 24 39 2.2 26 0 21 7 2 6 33 1.8
33 Reath, Muon 12-0 51 4.3 3-9 .333 2-7 .286 4-6 .667 3 4 7 0.6 2 0 2 2 2 2 12 1.0
04 So, Mason 5-0 29 5.8 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.6 3 0 0 2 0 2 3 0.6
07 Bailey II, Clyde 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
02 Efinda, Clinton 4-0 12 3.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
14 Webb, Keyon 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 459-1020 .450 165-433 .381 225-303 .743 180 448 628 34.9 285 1 211 166 48 104 1308 72.67
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 406-983 .413 150-456 .329 245-342 .716 176 421 597 33.2 283 2 177 195 36 95 1207 67.06

Team Statistics UNCG OPP
SCORING 1308 1207
    Points Per Game 72.7 67.1
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 459-1020 406-983
    Field Goal Pct .450 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-433 150-456
    3PT FG Pct .381 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 225-303 245-342
    FT Pct .743 .716
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 13.6
REBOUNDS 628 597
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 211 177
    Assists Per Game 11.7 9.8
TURNOVERS 166 195
    Turnovers Per Game 9.2 10.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 104 95
    Steals Per Game 5.8 5.3
BLOCKS 48 36
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.0
ATTENDANCE 9,908 22,276
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,101 9-2,475
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UNC Greensboro 610 698 1308
Opponents 554 653 1207

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/25 at  Wofford W 68-66 918
01/04/25 FURMAN W 84-67 1006
01/09/25 at  Chattanooga W 78-75 2867
01/11/25 at  Samford L 69-76 1789
01/15/25 THE CITADEL W 70-57 952
01/18/25 at  Western Caro. W 83-55 2868
01/22/25 MERCER L 78-79 807
01/25/25 at  VMI W 60-57 4000
01/29/25 ETSU W 70-65 1588
02/01/25 WOFFORD L 62-74 1202
02/05/25 at  The Citadel W 76-61 1431
02/08/25 WESTERN CARO. W 74-70 1141
02/12/25 VMI W 80-54 602
02/15/25 at  Furman W 58-50 2767
02/19/25 at  ETSU L 49-65 3507
02/22/25 at  Mercer W 78-61 2129
02/27/25 CHATTANOOGA L 63-75 1288
03/01/25 SAMFORD W 108-100 1322


